DICSA Industrial hoses
Steam hoses
Steam 18 bar  210ºC red  BS5342
1/1
Description and application: Industrial hose manufactured for the delivery of saturated steam up to 210ºC (superheated
steam up to 232ºC)
Design with two layer of braided steel wire in accordance with BS5342-2A standard.
Composition: Inner tube: Black EPDM rubber.
Reinforcement: Braided steel wire.
Cover: EPDM red rubber resistance to temperature, abrasion and atmospheric agents. Micro-pe
rforated cover.
Working temperature: -40ºC +210ºC
Safety factor: 10:1
Part nº Ø in Ø out Working Working Burst Burst Bending Weight LONGITUD
Pressure pressure pressure pressure radius (kg/m) (M)
(bar) (psi) (bar) (psi) (mm)
STEAM18BS1361 13 25 18 260 180 2.600 70 0.48 61
STEAM18BS1961 19 32 18 260 180 2.600 100 0.72 61
STEAM18BS2561 25 38 18 260 180 2.600 140 0.95 61
STEAM18BS3261 32 46 18 260 180 2.600 200 1.26 61
STEAM18BS3861 38 52 18 260 180 2.600 250 1.58 61
STEAM18BS5161 51 67 18 260 180 2.600 350 2.36 61
The information gathered in this technical documentation (Catalogue) has an informative character and can be modified without previous notice. DICSA will not accept any type
of responsibility  resulting from an inappropriate use of the product, except the ones related to  manufacturing defects.
Printed on: 10/01/2026 at 07:41